503882043 06/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3928693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAKHARAM K PATIL	06/17/2016
YA-JANE WANG	06/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SALARIUS LTD., A WHOLLY OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF TEKCAPITAL PLC.	
Street Address:	OXFORD CENTER FOR INNOVATION	
Internal Address:	NEW ROAD	
City:	OXFORD	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OX1 1BY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8900650

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)516-1500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 815-261-4363

Email: uspto@underwoodpatents.com **Correspondent Name:** DAVID F. UNDERWOOD, PH.D.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2733

Address Line 4: CRYSTAL LAKE, ILLINOIS 60039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6030-001002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID F. UNDERWOOD, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE: /David F. Underwood, Ph.D./		
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SP_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Wang_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503882043 REEL: 038976 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Ya-Jane Wang, of Favetteville, AR, and Sakharam K. Patil of Munster, IN ("Assignors") are owners of U.S. Patent Number: 8.900,650, "Low-Sodium Salt Compositions," issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 02, 2014 (the "Patent"). Salarius Ltd., a wholly owned subsidiary of Tekcapital plc, Oxford Center for Innovation, New Road, Oxford, OX1 1BY United Kingdom. ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent (and any reissues or extensions that may be granted).

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors assign to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent.

The right, title and interest to the Patent is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Assignors further agree to: (a) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date:			
	Ya-Jane Wang		
Date: 6/17/16	Sakharam K. I	Maril Patil	
On this \\ \ day of \[\]	me, before me, Μο	<u> Misss Cootee</u> , the uno	dersigned Notary
Public, personally appear proved to me on the basis within instrument, and ac	red <u>Southers to Version (Southers)</u> s of satisfactory evidence) is knowledged to me that he	ASSIGNOR, personally to be the person whose name is so executed the same. WITNESS m	known to me (or abscribed to the by hand and official
seal in TN	County of	on the date set for	ui in uns cennicate
Melisac	scale		
Notary Public	A920	MELISSA GOOTEE	
	(SEAI	Resident of Lake County, Indiana	
	(*)	/ My Commission Fynires, Iuly 10, 202	3

PATENT REEL: 038976 FRAME: 0436

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Ya-Jane Wang, of Fayetteville, AR, and Sakharam K. Patil of Munster, IN ("Assignors") are owners of U.S. Patent Number: 8,900,650, "Low-Sodium Salt Compositions," issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 02, 2014 (the "Patent"). Salarius Ltd., a wholly owned subsidiary of Tekcapital plc, Oxford Center for Innovation, New Road, Oxford, OX1 1BY United Kingdom, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent (and any reissues or extensions that may be granted).

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors assign to Assignee 100% of their right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent.

The right, title and interest to the Patent is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Assignors further agree to: (a) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 6/16/2016	Ya-Jane Wang
Date:	Sakharam K. Patil
proved to me on the basis of satisf within instrument, and acknowled	before me, Jimothy Steen, the undersigned Notary Sane Wang ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or factory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the ged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official on the date set forth in this certificate on the date set forth in the date set forth in this certificate on the date set forth in the date set fo

PATENT REEL: 038976 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 06/21/2016